Oxford City Council and the local County Councillor. A letter was sent directly 
to approximately 1,500 properties in the area which included formal notice of 
the proposals, details on permit eligibility and costs. Additionally, street 
notices were placed on site in and around the area. 

6. One hundred & nine (109) responses were received. These are summarised 
in the tables below: 

Response to CPZ 
Businesses / other 
organisations 

Residents 
Overall 
Percentage 

Object  3 42 41% 

Support  2 57 54% 

Neither/Concerns 1 4 5% 

No Opinion  - - - 

Total 6 103 109 (100%)